2026 Schedule

(All events subject to change without notice)
Tickets are available at the gate the day of the event or by purchasing online in advance.
Saturday Night Schedule: Front Gates 5:15 PM, Qualifying 5:30 PM, Racing at 7:00 PM

Thursday Night Street Drag Schedule: Gates 6:00 PM, Practice Runs 6:45 PM, Brackets
Begin at 7:30 PM

Saturday, January 24th, 2026 - 2025 Champions Banquet Features Fieldhouse in West
Salem, WI BUY TICKETS

Saturday, May 9, 2026 - Open Practice from 11:00 AM - 3:00 PM

Saturday, May 16", 2026 (2:00 PM) - 2026 Season Opener - Late Models, Sportsmen,
Hornets, 6 Shooters, Mini Vans

Thursday, May 21,2026 (7:30 PM) - Thursday Night Street Drags featuring numerous
brackets of ‘One on One’ Drag Racing on our 300 foot Drag Strip plus Shine N’ Show and
Burnout Contest

Saturday, May 23", 2026 (7:00 PM) - Throttle and Thirst Discount Beverage Night - Late
Models, Sportsmen, Hornets, Street Stocks, Mini Vans

Saturday, May 30", 2026 (7:00 PM) - Kids Night — Late Models, Sportsmen, Hornets, 6
Shooters, MSC Vintage Modifieds

Saturday, June 6™, 2026 (7:00 PM) - NASCAR Racing - Late Models, Sportsmen, Hornets,
Street Stocks, High School Racing Association

Saturday, June 13", 2026 (7:00 PM) - Autograph Night — Late Models, Sportsmen,
Hornets, 6 Shooters, Mini Vans

Thursday, June 18", 2026 (7:30 PM) - Thursday Night Street Drags featuring numerous
brackets of ‘One on One’ Drag Racing on our 300 foot Drag Strip plus Shine N’ Show and
Burnout Contest

Saturday, June 20", 2026 (7:00 PM) - SMASH-O-RAMA and Fireworks — Monster Trucks,
Boat Race of Destruction, Jet Car Meltdown, Stunts, Fireworks, 6 Shooters, Mini Vans, and
much more!

Saturday, June 27", 2026 (7:00 PM) - NASCAR Racing - Late Models, Sportsmen,
Hornets, Street Stocks, High School Racing Association


https://lacrossespeedway.com/2025/11/celebrate-the-2025-champions-at-lacrosse-fairgrounds-speedway/

Saturday, July 4", 2026 (7:00 PM) - Fireworks Spectacular - Late Models, Sportsmen,
Hornets, Street Stocks, American Super Cups

Saturday, July 11", 2026 (7:00 PM) - Quarter Mile Mania - 6 Shooters, Street Stocks, Mini
Vans, High School Racing Association

Wednesday, July 15, 2026 (7:00 PM) - Fair Time Special - CWRA Late Models, Area
Sportsmen, Legends

Thursday, July 16", 2026 (7:30 PM) - Thursday Night Street Drags featuring numerous
brackets of ‘One on One’ Drag Racing on our 300 foot Drag Strip plus Shine N’ Show and
Burnout Contest

Friday, July 17*", 2026 - TBD

Saturday, July 18", 2026 (7:00 PM) - Fair Time 50 — Late Models, Sportsmen, Hornets, 6
Shooters, High School Racing Association, Upper Midwest Vintage Racing Series

Sunday, July 19', 2026 — Car Show

Saturday, July 25", 2026 (7:00 PM) - NASCAR Racing - Late Models, Sportsmen, Hornets,
Street Stocks, Mini Vans

Saturday, August 1!, 2026 (7:00 PM) - Trailer Race of Destruction — Late Models,
Sportsmen, Hornets, 6 Shooters, High School Racing Association

Saturday, August 8", 2026 (7:00 PM) - NASCAR Racing - Late Models, Sportsmen,
Hornets, Street Stocks, High School Racing Association

Saturday, August 15", 2026 (7:00 PM) - Double Feature Showdown - Late Models,
Sportsmen, Hornets, Street Stocks, Mini Vans, Legends

Thursday, August 20, 2026 (7:30 PM) - Thursday Night Street Drags featuring numerous
brackets of ‘One on One’ Drag Racing on our 300 foot Drag Strip plus Shine N’ Show and
Burnout Contest

Saturday, September 5", 2026 (7:00 PM) - Big Cheese 200 Lap Enduro

Saturday, September 12*, 2026 (7:00 PM) - Night of Destruction — Monster Trucks, Trailer
Race of Destruction, Jet Car Meltdown, Fireworks, Stunts, 6 Shooters, Mini Vans, and much
more!

Thursday, September 17", 2026 (7:30 PM) - Thursday Night Street Drags featuring
numerous brackets of ‘One on One’ Drag Racing on our 300 foot Drag Strip plus Shine N’
Show and Burnout Contest



Saturday, October 3rd, 2026 — Oktoberfest Open Practice
Wednesday, October 7*", 2026 — Oktoberfest Open Practice
Thursday, October 8", 2026 - 57*" Oktoberfest Race Weekend
Friday, October 9", 2026 - 57*"" Oktoberfest Race Weekend
Saturday, October 10, 2026 - 57" Oktoberfest Race Weekend

Sunday, October 11", 2026 - 57*" Oktoberfest Race Weekend



